CR.94-212



Secretary

State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

101 South Webster Street Box 7921 Madison, Wisconsin 53707 **TELEPHONE 608-266-2621** TELEFAX 608-267-3579 TDD 608-267-6897

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) \SS DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I. George E. Meyer, Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. FM-14-95 was duly approved and adopted by this Department on January 26, 1995. I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at the Natural Resources Building in the City of Madison, this th day of May, 1995.

<u>E. Meyer, Secretary</u>

(SEAL)



ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD AMENDING RULES

the Wisconsin Natural Resources Board adopts an order to amend NR 20.0125(1), 21.015(1),22.015(1) and 23.015(1) . relating to sport fishing

FM-14-95

Analysis Prepared by the Department of Natural Resources

Authorizing statutes: ss. 29.174, 29.155(1h) and 227.11(2)(a), Stats. Statutes interpreted: ss. 29.085 and 29.174(2)(a), Stats.

This order establishes a free fishing weekend that coincides with the first weekend of National Fishing Week, which occurs on the first weekend of June each year in inland, outlying and boundary waters. This change is needed to bring the Wisconsin Administrative Code into compliance with statutory changes under 1993 Wisconsin Act 217.

SECTION 1. NR 20.0125(1) is amended to read:

NR 20.0125(1) On the first <u>Saturday and consecutive</u> Sunday of June each year, no fishing license is required to fish the inland or outlying waters.

SECTION 2. NR 21.015(1) is amended to read:

NR 21.015(1) On the first <u>Saturday and consecutive</u> Sunday of June each year, no fishing license is required to fish the Wisconsin-Minnesota boundary waters.

SECTION 3. NR 22.015(1) is amended to read:

NR 22.015(1) On the first <u>Saturday and consecutive</u> Sunday of June each year, no fishing license is required to fish the Wisconsin-lowa boundary waters.

SECTION 4. NR 23.015(1) is amended to read:

NR 23.015(1) On the first <u>Saturday and consecutive</u> Sunday of June each year, no fishing license is required to fish the Wisconsin-Michigan boundary waters.

The foregoing rule was approved and adopted by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on January 26, 1995.

The rule shall take effect the first day of the month following publication as provided in s. 227.22(2)(intro.), Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

(SEAL)



State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

George E. Meyer Secretary

May 5, 1995

101 South Webster Street P.O. Box 7921 Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7921 TELEPHONE 608-266-2621 TELEFAX 608-267-3579 TDD 608-267-6897

IN REPLY REFER TO: 1020

Mr. Gary L. Poulson Assistant Revisor of Statutes 131 West Wilson Street - Suite 800 Madison, WI

any Dear Mr. Poulson:

Enclosed are two copies, including one certified copy, of State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board Order No. FM-14-95. These rules were reviewed by the Assembly Committee on Natural Resources and the Senate Committee on Environment and Energy pursuant to s. 227.19, Stats. Summaries of the final regulatory flexibility analysis and comments of the legislative review committees are also enclosed.

You will note that this order takes effect following publication. Kindly publish it in the Administrative Code accordingly.

Sincerely,

George E. Meyer Secretary

Enc.



